Atty. Docket No.: 2950-124P

Page 1 of 1

|         | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |   |  |  |  |  |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| - 95    | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| MB 4-15 | 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Woon-Sung YEO; KIM, Hyung-Kyu  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:  Execution Date: April 13, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LG Electronics, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu,  City: Seoul State: ZIP:  Country: Korea Postal Code: 150-010  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No |  |  |  |  |
|         | If this document is being filed together with a new application, t  A. Patent Application No(s).  New  | B. Patent No.(s).   |  |  |  |  |
|         | Additional numbers atta  | ached?  Yes No  |  |  |  |  |
|         | <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH &amp; BIRCH, LLP</li> </ol>   | 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00   |  |  |  |  |
|         | Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747  | <ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> </ul>   |  |  |  |  |
|         | Country: USA   | (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |  |  |
| / 04    | 727/1999 MPEOPLES 00000002 09291953 DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |
| 04      | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |   |  |  |  |  |
|         | Terry L. Clark, #32,644  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.   | Signature April 15, 1999 Date   |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

TLC/sas

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0772

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States patent rights, or United States plus all Poreign Patent rights

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|   | Application No. New  |   | ;   | Piled April 15,  | 199   |
|---|--|---|---|--|-------|
| Insert Name(s)<br>of Isventor(x)            | whereas,_  | Woon-Sung Y80   |   |  |       |
|   |  | Нунту-Кун КІМ   |   |  |       |
|   |  |   |   |  |       |
|   |  |   |   |  |       |
|   | (hereinefter dealgnated  | as the undersigned) has (heve) in   | vented certain new an   | i useful improvemente in   |       |
| incert Title<br>of Javoution                |  | METHOD OF MANUFACTUR  |   |  |       |
|   | for which an applicate<br>undersigned (except in   | on for Letters Patent of the Un<br>the case of a provisional applicati  | ited Status of Americalion).  | a has been excounted by the  | I     |
| ineert Date<br>of Signing of<br>Application | enApril  | 13, 1999  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  | ; and |
| Intert Name<br>of Audgrae                   | Whereas,   | LO Plactronics loc  |   |  |       |
| insert Address<br>of Amignos                | of 20, Yeldo-dong, You   | medinena av Seoul 150-010. K  |   |  |       |
| CRECK BOX<br>FAPPROPRIATE                   | endicine and euthorigh   | al representatives and essigns (kg<br>nt, title and interest in and to sale<br>in the United States of America<br>ries.   | d investion and in and  | the Assigned) is desirous of<br>to any Letters Patent(s) that  |       |
|   | has (have) sold, savigns Assigned the full and an dependencies and posses which may be grantee | n consideration of the sum of Tel-<br>haraby anknowledged, and other<br>and and transferred, and by those<br>actuates right to the said inventi-<br>actions and the entire right, title of<br>therefor in the United State<br>ox above is designated, in any an | good and volumble and presents does sell, a committe United State and insures. In said to | neliberation, the undorsigned<br>strigs and transfer sets said<br>is of America, He territories,<br>any and all Lector Perent(s) |       |
|   | and to say and all divisions for which the same  | one, reiseups, politiculations, com<br>8 They be granicul   | reministe bru eministr  | s discuss for the full term or   |       |

Page I of 2

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0773 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in commenten with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or release applications thereof and also to execute asperse assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignes they deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or constituation, division, conversion or relates thereof or Letter Federics) or relates parent issued thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obsaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any ast which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrec(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be recessary to obtain a grant of a valid. United States of America peters(s) or a grant of a valid. United States of America and any furnign peters(s) to the Ausignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and said had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademerk Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to fease any and all Letters Passets resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reasons applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignes of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein sesigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Siroh, Stewart, Kolasch & Biroh, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Parent and Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby coverent(s) that so assignment, sale, agreement of anountbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nerms(s).

| Detr_       | 04./13/1999 | Name of Inversor | Wood-Serag<br>Wood-Sung YBO  | 400 |  |
|-------------|-------------|------------------|------------------------------|-----|--|
| Data        | 04/13/1999  |                  | _                            |     |  |
|             |             |                  | Hyung - Kyu<br>Hyung-Kyu KIM |     |  |
| Dete        |             | Name of Inventor | (signature)                  |     |  |
| Darke       |             |                  | (Bignature)                  |     |  |
|             |             | Name of Inventor | (Signature)                  |     |  |
| <b>Date</b> |             | Name of inventor | (eignature)                  |     |  |

Page 3 at 2

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0774